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Flat fan nozzle tips are usually mounted onto a pipe by means of a welded nipple or a 
clamp, and secured in place with a retaining nut. They can be easily replaced and the jet 
can be conveniently oriented in the desired direction. 
The tips models shown on this page delivery very low flow values. Their precisely 
machined small orifices can be protected from clogging by means of a filter assembled 
inside our nipples and clamps that are designed for this purpose. Please find more 
information on page 44.

LOW CAPACITYLOW CAPACITY

Connection: Flange
Typical applications
Washing: semiconductor and precision parts cleaning
Cooling: continuous casting, product cooling
Lubrication: spray of lubricating oils and release agents
Other applications: spray of flavouring agents, cooling oil and antifoulant chemicals

Spray section

■ ■ 

■ ■ 

GX

D
L
N
R

-25°
-40°
-50°
-65°

S
T
V
J

-73°
-80°
-95°
-110°

B31B31
T1T1

B1B1
- AISI 316L Stainless steel- AISI 316L Stainless steel
- Brass- Brass

- AISI 303 Stainless steel- AISI 303 Stainless steel

D 0390 xx

MATERIAL PROCESSING

Material 0060 0100 0130 0150 0200 0260 0390 0590

- AISI 316L SS

- AISI 303 SS

- Brass

B31

B1

T1

Because of the extreme difficulty of working hard materials such as stainless steels with very 
small profile drills, not all the capacity sizes shown in the nozzle table are available in all 
materials. The table below shows the minimum capacity values we can produce for each given 
material. Please contact our sales for more information. 

Assembly fittings

GX
Flat fan nozzle tip

VAA Locknut

ZLA Threaded nipple

VEC Flanged filter

GXD GXL GXN GXR

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 10

Capacity
code mm

D
25° 40° 50° 65°

( FLAT FAN NOZZLE TIPS )    GX
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Capacity
at different pressure values

(l/min)
(bar )

NOZZLE TYPE

MATERIAL

CAPACITY

SPRAY ANGLE

EX.: GXD 0390 B1

HOW TO MAKE UP THE
NOZZLE CODE

Convex distribution

VAA
Locknut

GX
Flat fan nozzle tip

ZLA
Threaded nipple

VEC
Flanged filter

0060 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.11
0100 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.18
0130 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.24

0200 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.20 0.23 0.26 0.31 0.37
0260 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.26 0.30 0.34 0.40 0.47
0390 0.23 0.28 0.32 0.39 0.45 0.50 0.60 0.71
0590 0.24 0.34 0.42 0.48 0.59 0.68 0.76 0.90 1.08

0100 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.18
0130 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.24
0150 0.12 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.23 0.27
0200 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.20 0.23 0.26 0.31 0.37
0260 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.26 0.30 0.34 0.40 0.47
0390 0.23 0.28 0.32 0.39 0.45 0.50 0.60 0.71
0590 0.24 0.34 0.42 0.48 0.59 0.68 0.76 0.90 1.08

0.28
0.34
0.38

0.46
0.53
0.66
0.79

0.34
0.38
0.40
0.46
0.53
0.66
0.79

GXS GXT GXV GXJ

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 10

Capacity
code mm

D
75° 80° 95° 110°

Capacity
at different pressure values

(l/min)
(bar )

0150 0.12 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.23 0.270.40

0.04
0.07
0.09
0.11

0.03
0.06
0.08
0.090.07

0.08
0.11
0.16

0.02
0.05
0.06

0.07
0.09
0.11

0.06
0.08
0.090.07

0.08
0.11
0.16

0.05
0.06

0780

(1)

(2)

(2)

(1) Low capacity body
(2) Standard capacity body
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Flat fan nozzle tips are usually mounted onto a pipe by means of a welded 3/8" nipple or a 
clamp, and secured in place with a retaining nut. They can be easily replaced and their jet 
can be conveniently oriented in the desired direction.These nozzle are available in two 
types: 3/8" standard capacity and 3/4" large capacity. The tip is assembled with a pipe 
clamp, a welding nipple and a locknut. Please find more information on page 44.

STANDARD AND LARGE CAPACITIES STANDARD AND LARGE CAPACITIES 

Spray section

Connection: Flange■■

■■

GX

A
F
M
Q

-0°
-30°
-45°
-60°

U
W

-90°
-120°

B31B31
T1T1

B1B1
- AISI 316L Stainless steel- AISI 316L Stainless steel
- Brass- Brass

D82D82 - PVDF (molded)- PVDF (molded)

- AISI 303 Stainless steel- AISI 303 Stainless steel

A 1310 xx

ZAB Welding nipple

ZLA Threaded nipple

VAA Locknut

VAA Locknut

GX
Flat fan nozzle tip

GX
Flat fan nozzle tip

VEC Flanged filter

VEC Flanged filter

ZLA
Threaded nipple

VAA
Locknut

GX
Flat fan nozzle tip

VEC
Flanged filter

ZAB
Welding nipple

VAA
Locknut

GX
Flat fan nozzle tip

VEC
Flanged filter

ASSEMBLY FITTINGS

GX Flat fan nozzle tip ZLA Threaded nipple

VAA Locknut VEC Flanged filter

GX    ( FLAT FAN NOZZLE TIPS )
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NOZZLE TYPE

MATERIAL

CAPACITY

SPRAY ANGLE

3/4" Large capacity

3/8" Standard capacity

EX.: GXA 1310 B1

HOW TO MAKE UP THE
NOZZLE CODE

Typical applications
Washing: filter cloth cleaning, parts cleaning, vehicles cleaning
Cooling: steel cooling, product cooling
Lubrication: spray of lubricating oil and release agents
Other applications: spray of antifoulant chemicals, etc.

Convex distribution

NEW Also available in high quality PVDF

GXQ GXU GXJ

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 10

Capacity
Code

1233 0.95 1.35 1.65 1.90 2.33 2.69 3.01 3.56 4.251.50
1310 1.27 1.79 2.19 2.53 3.10 3.58 4.00 4.74 5.661.70
1490 2.00 2.83 3.46 4.00 4.90 5.66 6.33 7.48 8.952.10

mm
D

60° 90° 110°
Capacity
at different pressure values

(l/min)
(bar )

1120 0.49 0.69 0.85 0.98 1.20 1.39 1.55 1.83 2.191.10
0780 0.32 0.45 0.55 0.64 0.78 0.90 1.01 1.19 1.420.91

3/8” PLASTIC TIPS

In the table you can check the available 
3/8” GX tips, manufactured in plastic 
material (D82 - molded PVDF).



ASSEMBLY FITTINGS CODING

Name

Locknut

Welding nipple

Threaded nipple

Metal pipe clamp

Plastic pipe clamp

Plastic bayonet
pipe clamp

Flanged filter

Code and material  

B1 
B31
T1  
D6

- AISI 303 SS
- AISI 316L SS
- Brass

B1
B31

- AISI 303 SS
- AISI 316L SS

B1
B31 
T1  

- AISI 303 SS
- AISI 316L SS
- Brass

B1 
T1

- AISI 303 SS
- Brass

- Fiberglass reinforced PP

- Fiberglass reinforced PP

D6 

D82 - PVDF

B1 
B31
T1
D3

- AISI 303 SS
- AISI 316L SS
- Brass
- Polyamide

Standard size 3/8"

VAA 0380 xxB

ZAA C018 xxG

ZLA 2538 xxB

ZPM 

ZPB 0050 D6

ZPC 0500 D82P

VEC 0138 xx

Large size 3/4"

VAA 0750 xxB

ZLA 7575 xxB

ZAA E027 xxG

Appearance 

( FLAT FAN NOZZLES TIPS )    GX
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P.88

P.89

P.89

P.87

P.86

P.86

P.92

1233 0.95 1.35 1.65 1.90 2.33 2.69 3.01 3.56 4.25
1310 1.27 1.79 2.19 2.53 3.10 3.58 4.00 4.74 5.66
1385 1.57 2.22 2.72 3.14 3.85 4.45 4.97 5.88 7.03
1490 2.00 2.83 3.46 4.00 4.90 5.66 6.33 7.48 8.95
1581 2.37 3.35 4.11 4.74 5.81 6.71 7.50 8.87 10.6
1780 3.18 4.50 5.52 6.37 7.80 9.01 10.1 11.9 14.2
1980 4.00 5.66 6.93 8.00 9.80 11.3 12.7 15.0 17.9
2124 5.06 7.16 8.77 10.1 12.4 14.3 16.0 18.9 22.6
2153 6.25 8.83 10.8 12.5 15.3 17.7 19.8 23.4 27.9
2194 7.92 11.2 13.7 15.8 19.4 22.4 25.0 29.6 35.4
2245 10.0 14.1 17.3 20.0 24.5 28.3 31.6 37.4 44.7

GXA GXF GXM GXQ GXU GXW

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 10

Code

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 10

1781 3.18 4.50 5.52 6.37 7.80 9.01 10.1 11.9 14.2
1981 4.00 5.66 6.93 8.00 9.80 11.3 12.7 15.0 17.9
2125 5.06 7.16 8.77 10.1 12.4 14.3 16.0 18.9 22.6
2154 6.25 8.83 10.8 12.5 15.3 17.7 19.8 23.4 27.9
2195 7.92 11.2 13.7 15.8 19.4 22.4 25.0 29.6 35.4
2246 10.0 14.1 17.3 20.0 24.5 28.3 31.6 37.4 44.7
2311 12.7 18.0 22.0 25.4 31.1 35.9 40.1 47.5 56.8
2490 20.0 28.3 34.6 40.0 49.0 56.6 63.3 74.8 89.5
2610 24.9 35.2 43.1 49.8 61.0 70.4 78.8 93.2 111
2760 31.0 43.9 53.7 62.1 76.0 87.8 98.1 116 139
3122 49.8

1190 0.78 1.10 1.34 1.55 1.90 2.19 2.45 2.90 3.471.30
1.50
1.70
1.80
2.10
2.30
2.70
3.00
3.40
3.80
4.30
4.80

2.70
3.00
3.40
3.80
4.30
4.80
5.40
6.40
7.50
8.30
12.5 70.4 86.3 99.6 122 141 158 186 223

GXA GXF GXM GXQ GXU

mm

mm

D

D

0° 30° 45° 60° 90° 120°

0° 30° 45° 60° 90° 120°

3/8" STANDARD CAPACITY TIPS

3/4" LARGE CAPACITY TIPS

Capacity
at different pressure values

(l/min)
(bar )

Capacity
at different pressure values

(l/min)
(bar )

CodeGXW

1160 0.65 0.92 1.13 1.31 1.60 1.85 2.07 2.44 2.921.30
1120 0.49 0.69 0.85 0.98 1.20 1.39 1.55 1.83 2.191.10
0780 0.32 0.45 0.55 0.64 0.78 0.90 1.01 1.19 1.420.91

IMPORTANT: 
nozzle GXx 0780 
B31 is made with “low 
capacity” body, while 
when it’s fabricated 
with other materials is 
made with “standard 
capacity” body.



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Coated FOGRA27 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 0
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings false
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ITA <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /ClipComplexRegions true
        /ConvertStrokesToOutlines true
        /ConvertTextToOutlines false
        /GradientResolution 150
        /LineArtTextResolution 300
        /PresetName <FEFF005B004D00650064006900610020007200690073006F006C0075007A0069006F006E0065005D>
        /PresetSelector /UseName
        /RasterVectorBalance 0.750000
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


